WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Daniel Claremont

715 Lincoln Way, Apt. D San Francisco, CA 94122

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1003220-LRS APN No. 1319-19-720-033

R.P.T.T. \$ 600.60

DOC # 771309 09/28/2010 04:02PM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By TICOR TITLE - RENO Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder BK-910 PG-6032 RPTT: 600.60

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

RAHI Real Estate Holdings LLC

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Daniel Claremont, a single man

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 578B as shown on the Amended Map of Summit Village, recorded September 17, 1968, as Document No. 42231 and on the Second Amended Map of Summit Village, recorded on January 13, 1969, as Document No. 43419 in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1319-19-720-033

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

RAHI Real Estate Holdings LLC

Authorized Signer

STATE OF COUNTY OF } ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

NOTARY PUBI

